statement of stockholders’ equity for the number of shares issued in and after the reverse

RYAH Group, Inc.
Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements (Amended and Restated)

For the six months ended June 30, 2021 and 2020

(Expressed in US Dollars)

takeover. The Company also noted that additional stock-based compensation needed to be

recorded.

The following tables illustrate the impact of the Restatement on the historical condensed

consolidated interim balance sheet as of June 30, 2021, condensed consolidated statement of

operations,  condensed consolidated statement of changes in stockholders’ equity, condensed

consolidated statements of cash flows for the six months ended June 30, 2021. Each as

compared to the amounts presented in the original financial statements previously filed.

BALANCE SHEET June 30, 2021

 As Previously

Reported Adjustments  As Restated

ASSETS

TOTAL ASSETS $ 1,535,746

$ __

$ 1,535,746

LIABILITIES & STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY

LIABILITIES

Shares to be issued 25,000

38,744

63,744

TOTAL LIABILITES 955,609

38,744

994,353

STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY

Share capital 36,506,273 44,638 36,550,911

Deficit (46,130,451)

(83,382)

(46,213,833)

TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY (DEFICIT)  547,194

(38,744 ) 508,450

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY 1,535,746 ___ 1,535,746

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS Six months ended June 30, 2021

As Previously

Reported  Adjustments  As Restated

OPERATING EXPENSES

Consulting fees 376,391  83,382  459,773

Total operating expenses 960,565

83,382

1,043,947

Loss before other items (899,378) (83,382) (982,760)

Net (loss) (18,745,895) (83,382) (18,829,277)

Total Comprehensive (loss) (18,916,037) (83,382) (18,999,419)

RYAH Group, Inc.
Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements (Amended and Restated)

For the six months ended June 30, 2021 and 2020

(Expressed in US Dollars)

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS Three months ended June 30, 2021

As previously

Reported Adjustments As restated

OPERATING EXPENSES

Consulting fees 378,187 83,382 461,569

Total operating expenses 1,043,947 83,382 1,127,329

(Loss) before other items (982,760) (83,382) (1,066,142)

Net (loss) (17,928,111) (83,382) (18,011,493),

Total comprehensive (loss) (18,098,253) (83,382) (18,181,635)

STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

Net loss (18,745,895) (83,382) (18,829,277)

Consulting fees paid in shares 492,805 83,382 576,187

Net cash used in operating activities (1,301,910) __ (1,301,910)

Net increase in cash 1,124,193 __ 1,124,193

Merger

On September 9, 2020, Merger Sub, a wholly owned subsidiary of Prime and Potbotics entered

into a merger agreement. Pursuant to the terms of the merger agreement and in accordance with

the provisions of the Florida Business Corporations Act, on April 21, 2021, Merger Sub merged

with and into Potbotics (the “Merger”). As a result of the Merger, the separate corporate

existence of the Merger Sub ceased, and Potbotics continued as the surviving corporation and